
 

Request for Construction 
Change Order No. 3 

 

City of Franklin Contract No. 2015-0062 
Water Management 
124 Lumber Drive 
Franklin, TN 37064 

Project Water Plant Modifications 
 

 

Whereas, we JUDY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC. entered into a contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on 
August 25, 2015, for the construction by said Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, 
certain items of construction encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the 
following additional items of construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the City at the 
prices scheduled therefore below: 

 

Reason for Change Order: 
 

 
 

Attachments (List documents supporting change): 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Change Control Form (CCF) 033: Replace the existing Alum Tanks adjacent to the Chemical Building; add 
chemical tank sensors; remove the alum chemical pump in the Chemical Building; relocate the alum day 
tank into the pump pit where the Chemical pump is currently located (10 days) 

 CCF 041: Additional pipe removal at existing filter building pipe gallery (1 day) 

 CCF 046:  Remove existing filter media including LS proposal from Eagle Industrial Services and Judy 
Construction OH&P to facilitate the work (7 days) 

 CCF 048:  Addition of electrical to include HS pump thermistors and motor heaters as requested (2 days) 

 CCF 049:  Addition of one turbidimeter; including installation, piping, programming, setup, testing (2 
days) 

 CCF 051:  Time and material performed by Judy Construction to complete concrete repairs within the 
existing clearwell (3 days) 

 CCF 052:  Time and material performed by Judy Construction to complete pipe gallery demo within the 
existing WTP filter building (7 days) 

 CCF 056:  Remove and dispose of backwash troughs and surface wash systems at existing gravity filters; 
completed on a time and material basis(2 days) 

 CCF 058:  The addition of two (outside & inside) eyewash shower fixtures at the peroxide building; install 
includes valving and venting modifications required (14 days) 

 CCF 033: 

 CCF 041:  

 CCF 046:   

 CCF 048:   

 CCF 049:   

 CCF 051:   

 CCF 052:   

 CCF 056:   

 CCF 058:   

  



 

  

Now, Therefore, We, Judy Construction, Inc. Contractors, hereby agree to this Supplemental Agreement 
consisting of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made 
a part of the original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, 
and that the original contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically modified by this 
supplemental Agreement. 

 
   
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY: 
 

 
BY: ______________________________ 
                          ENGINEER 
 
DATE: ____________________________ 

 
BY: ______________________________ 
          WATER MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR 
 
DATE: ____________________________ 

 

 
  
 
 
 
 
        
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BY: ______________________________ 
                     PROJECT MANAGER 
 
DATE: ____________________________ 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 
 

$14,018,000.00 
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change 
Orders 
No. 0 to 1: 
-$171,937.53 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 
 

$13,846,062.47 
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: 

 

-$21,700.00 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: 
 

$13,824,362.47 

 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times: 
  Substantial Completion:          

10/25/17 
Ready for final payment: 

11/24/17 
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to 1: 

Substantial Completion:  10/25/17 
Ready for final payment: 11/24/17 

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion:  3/22/18 
Ready for final payment: 4/21/18 

Net increase this Change Order: 48 days 
   Substantial Completion:  5/9/18 

Ready for final payment: 7/9/18 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
Substantial Completion:  5/9/18 
Ready for final payment: 7/9/18 

 



 

ACCEPTED:      APPROVED: 
 
 
  
 

 
BY: ____________________________________ 
           CONTRACTOR (AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE) 
 
DATE:_________________________________ 

 
BY: ___________________________________ 
               OWNER (AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE) 
 
DATE:________________________________ 



 

 


