I%SS,'][ l1]'11 dan

€1d, IncC.

March 7, 2018

Mrs. Michelle Hatcher — Director
Franklin Water Management Department
124 Lumber Drive

Franklin, Tennessee 37064

Re: Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications
COF Contract Number: 2015-0062
Change Order No. 003

Dear Michelle,

Please find the attached information pertaining to Change Order No. 003 for the Water Treatment Plant
project contracted to Judy Construction. This Change includes:

1)

2)

An Increase in the Contract Time to Substantial Completion of forty-eight (48) days associated
with Changes on the project that we recognize have delayed the critical path and therefore
recommend an increase of time.

A change in the Contract Time between Substantial Completion and Final Completion from
thirty (30) days to sixty (60) days. This extension is to allow satisfactory time for the
Contractor to complete the additional improvements across the facility which are being funded
from the project’s contingency and allowance funds which are not required for Substantial
Completion. Examples of work to be completed during this period include the installation of
two (2) new flow control valves within the existing pipe gallery, added paving work to provide
uniform surfacing across the site, exterior repair and painting of the existing buildings on site,
and light fixture upgrades within the existing plant.  During this period, only the valve
installation will require a short interruption of plant operations.

As you are aware, the project remains on track in regards to the goal of achieving water production this
month. Suez (formerly GE) has commenced their 5-day performance testing period, and we expect the
Contractor’s 30-day Phase | start-up required to meet Substantial Completion will commence next week.
Additionally, we anticipate TDEC’s approval to allow water to enter the distribution system in the coming

days.

Please review the information as your earliest convenience and do not hesitate to contact us should you
have any questions.

Sincerely,

SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC.

Andrew Johnson, P.E.

CcC: Brian Goodwin, Patricia McNeese - FWMD
JAG, KDM -SSR
File (7)

2995 Sidco Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37204
Tel: 615.383.1113 - Fax: 615.386.8469 - www.ssr-inc.com



BRI CHANGE
CIEMAN ORDER NO. 003

REID, INC.
Date Issued: 03/06/2018 Effective Date:
Project: WTP Modifications Contract No.: 2015-0062
Owner: City of Franklin Owner’s Project No.: 2015-0062
Engineer: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc. SSR Project No.: 12-41-013.0
Contractor: Judy Construction Co. Government Project No.: N/A

The contractor is hereby authorized and directed to make the changes described below, and agrees to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment to
accomplish the changes in accordance with the applicable portions of the Contract Documents for this project.

Description of Change (Including Location and Reasons Therefore)

This change order adds 48 days to the Construction Timeline to Substantial Completion for additional work
performed by the contractor. These days are related to additional work performed by the contractor which have
caused deferred the critical path of the project to the Substantial Completion Date. As with prior changes in contract
time under this project, it had been mutually agreed to that the time element of Project Changes (documented by CCF
form) funded with construction contingency or allowance dollars in the contract, would be grouped for the time
request.

The CCFs associated with this time increase are CCF 33, CCF 41, CCF 46, CCF 48, CCF 49, CCF 51, CCF 52, CCF
56 and CCF 58. Each form is attached herein.

This change also increases the time between Substantial Completion and Final Completion from 30 days to 60 days.
This is requested due to the contingency and allowance work being performed at the facility under CCFs which are

not on the critical path to plant operation.

In executing this change order, it is mutually agreed that the amounts provided for herein will be accepted by the contractor as full compensation for all
known costs associated in the work, including all direct and indirect costs, and any and all known costs associated with delays or additional time, if any,
which may be required as a result of said changes.

CONTRACT
AMOUNT TIME
Original Contract Price $14,018,000:00 | Substantial Completion Date Priorto 3/22/2018
Change Order
Contract Price Prior to Change $13,824,362.47 Final Payment Date Prior To Change 4/21/2018
Order Order
Mt Amount This Enange 0 | Net Time This Change Order 48 days'
Order
Revised Contract Price $13,824,362.47 | Revised Substantial Completion Date 5/9/2018
Revised Final Payment Date (60 days) 7/9/2018
1: Change also increases time between Substantial Completion and Final Completion from 30 to 60 days
Recommended By: 03/06/2018
Eng Date

Accepted By: XDL.U\,NWV\J @l 7 l?JOlS

Q Contractor Date

Owner Date

Approved By:

7=\ Team 112012124 10130 Constriction Admin'Change Orders Formal Change Orders'\No. 3 Time 003 Change Order Draft doc



Franklin WTP
Contractor Time Extension Request - CO 003

Contractor Days Engineer
CCF Description Reason Requested Recommendation Status
001 Select Calgon GAC Credit 0 0
002 Select Sludge Collection Alternate Credit 0 0
003 Delete 360Water Credit 0 0
004 Revised Electrical Site Plan Unforseen Condition 14 10 Approved CO 002
005 Credit for Unused Portion of MTEMC Allowance Credit 0 0
006 AT&T Relocation Work Unforseen Condition 0 0
007 Comcast / Utility Relocation Work Other 56 56 Approved CO 001
008 RWPS Electrical Connection Clarification Other 0 0
009 High Service Pump MCC Relocation Other 0 0
010 Additional Tree Removal Owner Directed 0 0
011 21” Drain Line and Manhole Improvements Unforseen Condition 28 28 Approved CO 002
012 Duct Relocation in GAC Room Other 0 0
013 Lighting Revision at GAC Room Other 2 0
014 Door Location/Type Revision at Electrical Room Unforseen Condition 1 0
015 Additional 16" Finished Water Line Unforseen Condition 7 7 Approved CO 002
016 Relocation of Existing Electrical @ Tank Pad Unforseen Condition 7 7 Approved CO 002
017 Modification to Top Slab / Hatch at RWPS Unforseen Condition 7 0
018 Linestop and Valve Work Unforseen Condition 7 0
019 Change Door Height at Electrical/Chemical Rms Unforseen Condition 1 0
020 Wiring Changes 01 Unforseen Condition 0 0
021 Programming for Control Valves at GAC Other 0 0
022 Grout at Backwash Trench Pit Unforseen Condition 3 0
023 Electrical Changes to Panel HA Other 0 0
024 HVAC at Peroxide Building Other 7 4 Approved CO 002
025 Waste Piping Relocation Unforseen Condition 0 0
026 Change Air Piping from SST to HDPE Credit 0 0
027 Additional Programming for Fire Protection Alarm Owner Directed 2 0
028 GE Memberane Assembly Owner Directed 0 0
029 Structural Changes at Treatement Bldg. Other 21 14 Approved CO 002
030 Replace Sludge Collection Piping Owner Directed 10 7 Approved CO 002
031 Occupancy Sensor at Membrane Building Owner Directed 2 0
032 Additional Fire Alarm Equipment Owner Directed 7 0
033 New Bulk Alum Tanks (2) and associated Work Owner Directed 14 10 Pending CO 003
034 Settling Basin Effluent Piping Modifications Unforseen Condition Not Required
035 Neutral for Secondary Feed Unforseen Condition 1 1 Approved CO 002
036 Exterior Metal Framing Adjustment Unforseen Condition 21 14 Approved CO 002
037 CIP Pump Starters Other 0 0
038 Guardrail Replacement at Basins Owner Directed 14 0
039 Replace Passage Hardware Set with Lockable Panic Bar Owner Directed 2 0
Set between SP 102 and 103.
040 Additional paving (complete plant site) Owner Directed 0 0
041 Additional Pipe Removal at Existing Filter Pipe Gallery Owner Directed 1 1 Pending CO 003
042 Unit Heater Relocation Unforseen Condition 0 0
043 Add (1) Type HB1 light fixture in the Main Room of the N Owner Directed 0 0
044 Add check valves to sanitary drains at Main Bldg. Other 0 0
045 Architectural improvements at existing buildings Owner Directed 0 0
046 Remove and dispose of existing filter media Owner Directed 7 7 Pending CO 003
047 Add hydrogen peroxide sensor Owner Directed 0 0
048 HSP motor heater conduit/wire/thermistors Other 2 2 Pending CO 003
049 Installation/programming of combined GAC Other 2 2 Pending CO 003
turbidimeter.
050 Automatic control valves on feedwell supply line Owner Directed 0 0
051 Feedwell concrete repairs @ existing facility Owner Directed 3 3 Pending CO 003
052 Pipe gallery demo work @ existing facility Owner Directed 7 7 Pending CO 003
053 Replace existing day tank scale controllers (3 Pricing Owner Directed 0 0
Options Received)
054 Coating steel floor plates in membrane room. Other 0 0
055 Replace lights in existing filter pipe gallery Owner Directed 0 0
056 Remove and dispose of backwash troughs and surface Owner Directed 2 2 Pending CO 003
wash systems @ existing filters
057 Add Sidewalk Owner Directed 0 0
058 Peroxide area modifications Other 14 14 Pending CO 003
SUMMATION Change Order No. 3 52 48




SHITH SECKMAN REID, INC.
2995 Sidco Drive
Hashville, TH

mith |
X 'ecgnian COF# 033
eid, Inc. Datefssued. 417

CHANGE CONTROL FORM (CCF)
Owner Contract No. 2015-0062

Protic: (615) 382913 | Fax: {815) 345.8469

Praject Name Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications
Engineer: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc:
Contractor: Judy Construction Company

Replace the existing Alum Tanks adjacent to the Chemical Building. Add chemical tank sensors. Remove the alum
chemical pump in the Chemical Building. Relocate the Alum Day Tank into the pump pit where the Chemical Pump

fs cuitently located.

{Attach Supporting Documentation)

Retjuestett By: OWNER
This Document is a: REQUEST FOR PROFOSAL {RFP)

SK-1, SK-2, SK-3 Spec. Reference: Spec 43 41 43

Drawligfs) Reference:

We propose to perform the Wark or make the Claim described above fortha-followmg change_in Conlract -
Cost and Contract Times:

L no Changs in Centract Amount is required, EzL’« Changa in Conlract Amount s required; Add $ I 2-‘1 s | *‘5[ .00
(1 Mo Change in Confract Time Is required. th Change In Contiact Time is required: _ 'Tﬁf? days

oo Noben Whalorm

2 (Aulhernz sgnal 4 ’ U {Authorized Signatude)
i, D0 Recommends Acceptance

(Amhonzed Signature) [} Recommends Relestion

You are directed to precead to make the changes to the Work described In this Work Change Directive. Any change in Contract
Price or Contract Time will be determined in accordance with the General Conditions.

Recommended by Engneen: = Date:
[Authorized by Qwner: Date:
Accepled by Conlractor Dale:

This Field Order issued in accordance with the General Conditions. for mlnor changes In the Work without changes in the
Contract Price or Contract Time. If you consider that a change in Contract Price or Contract Tiimes is required, notify the Resident

Project Representative Immediately and before praceading with the Wark,

IRe{:mnmended by RPR: {Date:
‘Direc{ed by Engineer: Date:
Accepted by Contraclos: Date:




SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC. ik

2995 Sidco Drive m CCF# 041
Nashville, TN ecknian T
Prone: (615) 3834113 | Fax: (615) 386-8459 €1d, Inc. , Date Issued: 10/31/17

CHANGE CONTROL FORM (CCF)

Owner Contract No. 2015-0062

Project Name: Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications
Engineer: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc.
Contractor: Judy Construction Company

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Additional pipe removal at existing filter building pipe gallery.

(Attach Supporting Dacumentation)

1Requestad By: ' OWNER
This Document is a: CONTRACTOR CHANGE REQUEST (CCR)
Drawing(s) Reference: None Spec. Reference: None

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL / CHANGE REQUEST / CLAIM

We propose to perform the Work or make the Claim described above for the following change in Contract
Cost and Contract Times:

L no Change in Contract Amount is required. A Change in Contract Amount is required: Add/Ded $2,130.00
L no Change in Contract Time is required. A Change in Conlract Time is required: 1 days
q
] A r

Engineer. OW LM' Conlractor: /‘]} lkv\— w l/\j(/(,‘/\_,

. (Ku cfnzed Signalu) = U \) {Aulhorized Signature)

‘_"_' Recommends Acceptance
Owner: // /( /J(/ . /-'. (s E‘ P
fAUlhO”ZGd Ssgnature} (] Recommends Rejection

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

You are directed to proceed to make the changes to the Work described in this Work Change Directive. Any change In
Contract Price or Contract Time will be determined in accordance with the General Conditions.

Recommended by Engineer: Date:
Authorized by dwner: Date:
Accepted by Contractor: Dale:

FIELD ORDER

This Field Order issued in accordance with the General Conditions for minor changes in the Work without changes in the
Contract Price or Contract Time. If you consider that a change in Contract Price or Contract Times is required, notify
the Resident Project Representative immediately and before proceeding with the Work.

Recommended by RPR: - - . Date:
Directed by Engineer: Dale:
Date:

Accepted by Conlraclor:




SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC. ' e

2995 Sidco Drive : CCF# 046
Nashville, TN ec%nian AR o
PronE: (615) 3831113 | Fax: (615) 386-3469 €1d, 1nc. Date Issued: 1/16/18

CHANGE CONTROL FORM (CCF)

Owner Contract No. 2015-0062

Project Name: Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications
Engineer: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc.
Contractor: Judy Construction Company

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Total cost to remove existing Filter Media inlcuding LS proposal from Eagle Industrial Services ($16,000.00) and
Judy Construction OH&P to facilitate the work.

(Attach Supporting Documentation)

|Requested By: CONTRACTOR
This Document is a: CONTRACTOR CHANGE REQUEST (CCR)
{Drawing(s) Reference: N/A Spec. Reference: N/A

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL /| CHANGE REQUEST / CLAIM

We propose to perform the Work or make the Claim described above for the following change in Contract
Cost and Contract Times:

D No Change in Contract Amount is required. A Change in Coniract Amount is required: Add/Ded $18,584.00

D No Change in Contract Time is required. A Change in Contract Time is required: 7 days

Engineer: Contractor: MW

_(Authon Slgnajz'u:é) V _ (Authorized Signature)
[O&XA m Recommends Acceptance
Owner:

Authunzed Slgnalure) D Recommends Rejection

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

You are directed to proceed to make the changes to the Work described in this Work Change Directive. Any change in
Contract Price or Contract Time will be determined in accordance with the General Conditions.

Recommended by Engineer: Date:
Authorized by Owner: Date:
Accepted by Contractor: Date:

FIELD ORDER

This Field Order issued in accordance with the General Conditions for minor changes in the Work without changes in the
Contract Price or Contract Time. If you consider that a change in Contract Price or Contract Times is required, notify
the Resident Project Representative immediately and before proceeding with the Work.

Recommended by RPR: Date:

Directed by Engineer: Date:

Date:

Accepted by Confractor:




SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC.

2095 Sidca Drive CCE# 048
Nashville, TN 11} m————
ProNE; (615) 3831113 | Fax: {615) 386-8469 Dateissued: 1/26/18

.CHANGE CONTROL FORM (CCF)

[Owner Contract No. 2015-0062

Project Name: Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications
[Engineer: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc.
Contractor: Judy Construction Company

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Addtion of electrical to include HS pump thermistors and motor heaters as requested

{Aftach Supporling Documentation)

Reguested By: CONTRACTOR
This Document is a: CONTRACTOR CHANGE REQUEST (CCR)
hDrawlng(s) Reference: NONE Spec, Reference: NONE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL / CHANGE REQUEST / CLAIM

{We propose to perform the Work or make the Claim described above for the following change in Contract
Cost and Contract Times:

D No Change in Contract Amount is required. A Change in Conlract Amount is required: Add/Ded $3,665.00
[j No Change in Contract Time is required. @ A Change in Contract Time is required: 2 days
Engineer: Contractor: X"l I«\A/L N]/\(}CUV\,
(Authorized Signature)
i Q' j ‘ m Recommends Acceplance
(Authorized 339“3“1"5} (] Recommends Rejection

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

You are directed to proceed to make the changes to the Work described in this Work Change Directive. Any change in
Contract Price or Contract Time will be determined in accordance with the General Conditions.

Recommended by Engineer: Date:
Authorized by Owner. Date:
Accepted by Contractor: Date:

FIELD ORDER

This Field Order issued in accordance with the General Conditions for minor changes in the Work without changes in the
[Contract Price or Contract Time. If you consider that a change in Contract Price or Contract Times is required, notify
the Resident Project Representative immediately and before proceeding with the Work.

{Recommended by RPR: Date;
IDirected by Engineer: Date:
Accepted by Cantractor: Date:




SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC,

2995 Sidco Drive CCF# 049
Nashville, TN Uﬁa}«n _—
Prone: (615) 383-1113 | Fax; (615) 386-3469 Date Issued:  2/7/18

CHANGE CONTROL FORM (CCF)

Owner Contract No. 2015-0062

Project Name: Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications s
Engineer: Smith Seg:kman Reid, Inc.
Contractor; Judy Construction Company

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Additon of one turbidimeter; including installation, piping, programming, setup, testing

(Attach Supporting Documentation)

Requested By: CONTRACTOR
This Document is a: CONTRACTOR CHANGE REQUEST (CCR)
{Drawing(s) Reference: NONE Spec. Reference: NONE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL / CHANGE REQUEST / CLAIM

We propose to perform the Work or make the Claim described above for the following change in Contract
|Cost and Contract Times:

D No Change in Contract Amount is required. A Change in Contract Amount is required: Add/Ded $2,718.00

D Ne Change in Contract Time is required. A Change in Contract Time is required: 2 Days

Engineer: M Contractor: >’1 L\M’L M‘}C‘/\/\A

‘/ Mthonzed ignatug} ¢ U/ {Authonized Signature)
Owner: - OA/(A m Recommends Acceptance

Authonzed Signature) (] Recommends Rejection

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

You are directed to proceed to make the changes to the Work described in this Work Change Directive. Any change in
Contract Price or Contract Time will be determined in accordance with the General Conditions.

|Recommended by Engineer: Date:
Authorized by Owner: Date:
Accepted by Contractor: Date:

FIELD ORDER

This Field Order issued in accordance with the General Conditions for minor changes in the Work without changes in the
Contract Price or Contract Time. If you consider that a change in Contract Price or Contract Times is required, notify
the Resident Project Representative immediately and before proceeding with the Work.

Recommended by RPR: Date:

Directed by Engineer: Date:

Accepted by Contractor: Date:




SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC. th

2995 Sidco Drive m CCF# 051
Nashville, TN ecg an T s NP
ProNe: (615) 383-1113 | Fax: (615) 386-8469 €1id, 1nc. Date Issued:  1/8/18

CHANGE CONTROL FORM (CCF)

Owner Contract No. 2015-0062

Project Name: Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications
Engineer: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc.
Contractor: Judy Construction Company

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Time and Materail Work Perfomed by Judy Construction to complete Concrete Repairs within the Existing
Clearwell.

(Attach Supporting Documentation)

Requested By: CONTRACTOR
This Document is a: CONTRACTOR CHANGE REQUEST (CCR)
Drawing(s) Reference: N/A Spec. Reference: N/A

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL /| CHANGE REQUEST / CLAIM

We propose to perform the Work or make the Claim described above for the following change in Contract
Cost and Contract Times:

|:| No Change in Contract Amount is required. A Change in Contract Amount is required: Add/Ded $5,047.00
D No Change in Contract Time is required. A Change in Contract Time is required: 3 days
Engineer: G W VW : )\\'\ﬂ/\zyé/l/‘\
g 7 A7) Contractor
; ized Si o U {Authorized Signature)

%ecommends Acceptance

Owner:

(Adthorized Signature) (] Recommends Rejection

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

You are directed to proceed to make the changes to the Work described in this Work Change Directive. Any change in
Contract Price or Contract Time will be determined in accordance with the General Conditions.

Recommended by Engineer: Date:
Authorized by Owner: Date:
Accepted by Contractor: Date:

FIELD ORDER

This Field Order issued in accordance with the General Conditions for minor changes in the Work without changes in the
Contract Price or Contract Time. If you consider that a change in Contract Price or Contract Times is required, notify
the Resident Project Representative immediately and before proceeding with the Work.

|Recommended by RPR: Date:
Directed by Engineer: Date:
Accepted by Contractor: Date:




SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC.
2995 Sidco Drive
Nashville, TN

PHone: (615) 383-1113 | Fax: (615) 386-8469

mith
k i CCF# 052
Date Issued:  1/8/18

CHANGE CONTROL FORM (CCF)

Owner Contract No.
|Project Name:
Engineer:

Contractor:

2015-0062

Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications

Smith Seckman Reid, Inc.

Judy Construction Company

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Filter Building.

Time and Materail Work Perfomed by Judy Construction to complete Pipe Gallery Demo within the Existing WTP

(Attach Supporting Documentation)

Requested By:
This Document is a:

Drawing(s) Reference:

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR CHANGE REQUEST (CCR)
N/A Spec. Reference: N/A

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL /| CHANGE REQUEST / CLAIM

We propose to perform the Work or make the Claim described above for the following change in Contract
Cost and Contract Times:

[ No Change in Confract Amount is required. M A Change in Contract Amount is required: AddiDed $7,468.00

D No Change in Contract Time is required. A Change in Contract Time is required: 7 days

Engineer: 0 W (/M Contractor: )’VL\&W

Qwner:

/é’/ Authonzed S|gnaiur€) Authnnzed Signature)

?Z/Cbl [XI Recommends Acceptance

AUIhOﬂZéC‘ Signature) [ Recommends Rejection

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

You are directed to proceed to make the changes to the Work described in this Work Change Directive. Any change in
Contract Price or Contract Time will be determined in accordance with the General Conditions.

Recommended by Engineer: Date:
Authorized by Owner: Date:
Accepted by Contractor: Date:

FIELD ORDER

This Field Order issued in accordance with the General Conditions for minor changes in the Work without changes in the
Contract Price or Contract Time. If you consider that a change in Contract Price or Contract Times is required, notify
|the Resident Project Representative inmediately and before proceeding with the Work.

Recommended by RPR: Date:
Directed by Engineer: Date:
Accepted by Contractor: Date:




SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC. ; . ikl :
2995 Sidca Drive CCF# 056
Nashville, TN ecgnf%n B it AN
Prone: (615) 383-1113 | Fax: (615) 385-8469 €1d, Inc. Date Issued: 1/18/18

CHANGE CONTROL FORM (CCF)

{Owner Contract No. 2015-0062

Project Name: Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications
Engineer: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc.
Contractor: Judy Construction Company

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Remove and dispose of backwash troughs and surface wash systems at existing gravity filters. Completed on a
time and material basis.

(Attach Supporting Documentation)

{Requested By: OWNER
This Document is a: CONTRACTOR CHANGE REQUEST {CCR)
Drawing(s) Reference: N/A Spec. Reference: N/A

REQUE:ST FOR PROPOSAL / CHANGE REQUEST / O-LAIM

We propose to perform the Work or make the Claim described above for the following change in Contract
Cost and Confract Times:

B No Change in Contract Amount is requirad. A Change in Contract Amount is required: Add $4,153.00

’:i No Change in Contract Time is required. D A Change in Contract Time is reqmr 2 days

conee (]l M. /vumw

(Aﬂllmnz gnatu i (Authorized Signature)
Owner: m Recommends Acceptance

Auﬁmf 'Zedggnat“fe) [ Recommends Rejection

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE S

You are d|rected to proceed to make the changes to the Work described in this Work Change Directive. Any change in
Contract Price or Contract Time will be determined in accordance with the General Conditions,

Recommended by Engineer: ] Date:
Authorized by Owner: Date:
Accepted by Contractor: ) Date:
e = SHEIDORDER e e 2

This Fleld Order issued in accordance with the General Conditions for minor changes in the Work wﬂhout changes in the
Contract Price or Contract Time. If you consider that a change in Contract Price or Contract Times is required, notify
the Resident Project Representative immediately and befare proceeding with the Work,

Recommended by RPR: : : Date:

Directed by Engineer: Date:

Accepted by Contractor: Date:




SMITH SECKMAN REID, ING. nith

2995 Sidco Drive CCF# 058
Nashville, TN ec?i an T R
ProNe: (15) 383-1113 | Fax: {615) 386-8469 €1d, inc. Datelssued:  3/6/18

CHANGE CONTROL FORM (CCF)
Owner Contract No. 2015-0062

Project Name: Franklin Water Treatment Plant Modifications
Engineer: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc.
Contractor: Judy Construction Company

The addition of two (outside & inside) eyewash shower fixtures at the peroxide building. Install includes valving
and venting modifications required.

(Attach Supporting Documentation)

Requested By: CONTRACTOR
This Document is a: CONTRACTOR CHANGE REQUEST (CCR)
|Drawi eference: D1,1-09 (attached) Spec. Ref 4

We propose to perform the Work or make the Clalm descnbed above for the following change in Contract
Cost and Contract Times:

[ No Change in Contract Amount is required. A Change in Contract Amount is required: Add/Ded $24,564.00
ij No Change in Contract Time is required. A Change in Confract Time is required: 14 days
Engineer: 4— Z/ M Contractor: >ﬂ UJVL, wl/l 96-4/\/

£ Wmorizetﬁﬁture) (Authorized Signature)

D Recommends Acceptance
Owner:

(Puthorized Signature} (] Recommends Rejection

You are directed to proceed to make the changes to the Work described in this Work Change Directive. Any change in
Contract Price or Contract Time will be determined in accordance with the General Conditions.

Recommended by Engineer: ! Date:
Authorized by Owner: Date:
Accepted by Contracter: Date:

This Field Order issued in accordance with the General Conditions for minor changes in the Work without changes in the
Contract Price or Contract Time. If you consider that a change in Contract Price or Contract Times is required, notify
the Resident Project Representative inmediately and before proceeding with the Work.

Recommended by RPR: ‘ : Date: .

Directed by Engineer: Date:

Accepted by Contractor: Date:




